

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No.761/2011

PRITAM @ CHANDRAPRAKASH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

Date : 05-06-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
(VACATION BENCH)For Appellant(s) Mr., Adv. (Proxy Counsel)*
For M/S. Hingorani & Associates, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR
Ms. Suvarna Damle, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RList the matter along with SLP(Crl.) No...../2010 CrI.M.P.
No.19374, on 06.06.2018.Mrs. Sudha Gupta, learned Advocate-on-Record for the
petitioner in SLP(Crl.) No...../2010 CrI.M.P. No.19374, may be
informed.(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER (SH)(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER**Appearance slip not submitted.*